
Ron Moore Intercollegiate
Hosted by University of Denver
Oct 6-8, 2023 | Highlands Ranch, CO
Course: Highlands Ranch Golf Club

1

Final Round Results - Sunday, October 8, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6648

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Cal 281 282 280 843 -21

2 Denver 272 278 294 844 -20

3 Vanderbilt 285 284 280 849 -15

4 Kansas 282 282 286 850 -14

5 Oregon St. 286 285 282 853 -11

6 New Mexico 282 286 291 859 -5

7 UNLV 283 293 284 860 -4

8 Colorado 286 289 290 865 +1

9 Wisconsin, U of. 286 293 287 866 +2

10 Xavier 287 299 290 876 +12

11 Washington State 296 292 292 880 +16

Tulane 298 286 296 880 +16

13 S.Diego St 297 295 294 886 +22

14 Harvard 292 303 292 887 +23
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Cal 281 282 280 843 -21

T 9 Olivia Lee 70 70 71 211 -5

T 13 Cristina Ochoa 71 71 70 212 -4

T 13 Kaylyn Noh 70 71 71 212 -4

T 21 Adora Liu 70 75 70 215 -1

T 27 Constance Fouillet 78 70 69 217 +1

 

2 Denver 272 278 294 844 -20

2 Anna Zanusso 66 69 71 206 -10

T 7 Katarina Drocarova 69 70 71 210 -6

T 9 Emma Bryant 66 69 76 211 -5

T 39 Clara Gestsdottir 74 70 76 220 +4

T 62 Anna Krekling 71 78 77 226 +10

 

3 Vanderbilt 285 284 280 849 -15

T 4 Ava Merrill 69 71 69 209 -7

T 9 Tillie Claggett 72 70 69 211 -5

16 Virginie Ding 71 72 70 213 -3

T 25 Lynn Lim 73 71 72 216 E

T 42 Charlene Chung 73 76 72 221 +5

 

4 Kansas 282 282 286 850 -14

1 Jordan Rothman 69 70 66 205 -11

T 9 Lauren Clark 70 68 73 211 -5

T 33 Lyla Louderbaugh 72 72 74 218 +2

T 37 Lily Hirst 74 72 73 219 +3

T 55 Hannah Hawks 71 75 78 224 +8

 

5 Oregon St. 286 285 282 853 -11

T 4 Kyra Ly 70 70 69 209 -7

T 17 Madde Sund 73 71 70 214 -2

T 17 Chayse Gomez 70 74 70 214 -2

T 33 Raya Nakao 73 70 75 218 +2

78 Rebecca Kim DQ 75 73 227 +11

 

6 New Mexico 282 286 291 859 -5

T 4 Myah McDonald 69 71 69 209 -7

T 7 Lauren Lehigh 71 67 72 210 -6

T 33 Maria Caparrós Levin 70 75 73 218 +2

T 55 Lisa-Marie Pagliano 72 73 79 224 +8

73 Ciara Rushmer 79 77 77 233 +17

 

7 UNLV 283 293 284 860 -4

T 21 Thienna Huynh 72 73 70 215 -1

T 21 McKenzi Hall 70 72 73 215 -1

T 25 Maria Jose Martinez 70 76 70 216 E

T 37 Maria Fernanda Martinez 71 72 76 219 +3

T 55 Mayumi Umezu 73 80 71 224 +8
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8 Colorado 286 289 290 865 +1

3 Morgan Miller 68 68 71 207 -9

T 17 Sabrina Iqbal 71 72 71 214 -2

T 51 Hailey Schalk 77 72 74 223 +7

T 55 Francesca Sumcad 73 77 74 224 +8

72 Lauren Waxer-Gooding 74 77 78 229 +13

 

9 Wisconsin, U of. 286 293 287 866 +2

T 17 Chloe Chan 70 72 72 214 -2

T 27 Alexia Siehl 74 70 73 217 +1

T 42 Carly Carter 72 76 73 221 +5

T 47 Vanessa Ho 77 76 69 222 +6

T 51 Kate Brody 70 75 78 223 +7

 

10 Xavier 287 299 290 876 +12

T 21 Kara Carter 69 70 76 215 -1

T 42 Madison Reemsnyder 74 75 72 221 +5

T 47 Emma Welch 68 82 72 222 +6

T 62 Erin Kim 77 76 73 226 +10

T 67 Abby Whittington 76 78 73 227 +11

 

11 Washington State 296 292 292 880 +16

T 13 Madelyn Gamble 70 70 72 212 -4

T 51 Sarah Skovgaard Bils 73 76 74 223 +7

T 55 Alice Johansson 75 75 74 224 +8

T 67 Sara Pineros 78 71 78 227 +11

T 67 Dani Suh 78 77 72 227 +11

 

T 11 Tulane 298 286 296 880 +16

T 27 Miriam Emmert 75 73 69 217 +1

T 27 Matilde Innocenti Angelini 74 70 73 217 +1

T 51 Julia Sanchez Morales 75 70 78 223 +7

T 55 Daozeng Liu 74 73 77 224 +8

T 62 Ruhee Pandit 76 73 77 226 +10

 

13 S.Diego St 297 295 294 886 +22

T 27 Stephane Barbaglia 76 70 71 217 +1

T 42 Anna Lina Otten 74 74 73 221 +5

T 47 Emma Narita 72 75 75 222 +6

T 62 Andrea Gomez 75 76 75 226 +10

74 Anika Sato 77 79 79 235 +19

 

14 Harvard 292 303 292 887 +23

T 33 Meiyi Yan 71 73 74 218 +2

T 39 Iris Wang 69 76 75 220 +4

T 47 Isabella Gomez 75 76 71 222 +6

T 67 Bonnie Zhai 77 78 72 227 +11

75 Lauren Wong 78 79 80 237 +21
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 27 Johanna Ebner Kansas 74 73 70 217 +1

T 39 Kaitlin Zingler Denver 75 72 73 220 +4

T 42 Vanessa Ngo Colorado 72 73 76 221 +5

T 55 Brooke McGlasson Denver 77 75 72 224 +8

T 62 Haven Ward Denver 78 71 77 226 +10

T 67 Macie Brown Vanderbilt 70 80 77 227 +11

76 Rebecca Galasso New Mexico 79 78 82 239 +23

77 Anna Neumayer Denver 73 86 82 241 +25
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Cal 281 282 280 843 -21

2 Denver 272 278 294 844 -20

3 Vanderbilt 285 284 280 849 -15

4 Kansas 282 282 286 850 -14

5 Oregon St. 286 285 282 853 -11

6 New Mexico 282 286 291 859 -5

7 UNLV 283 293 284 860 -4

8 Colorado 286 289 290 865 +1

9 Wisconsin, U of. 286 293 287 866 +2

10 Xavier 287 299 290 876 +12

11 Washington State 296 292 292 880 +16

Tulane 298 286 296 880 +16

13 S.Diego St 297 295 294 886 +22

14 Harvard 292 303 292 887 +23

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Jordan Rothman Kansas 69 70 66 205 -11

2 Anna Zanusso Denver 66 69 71 206 -10

3 Morgan Miller Colorado 68 68 71 207 -9

4 Myah McDonald New Mexico 69 71 69 209 -7

Kyra Ly Oregon St. 70 70 69 209 -7

Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 69 71 69 209 -7

7 Katarina Drocarova Denver 69 70 71 210 -6

Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 71 67 72 210 -6

9 Emma Bryant Denver 66 69 76 211 -5

Olivia Lee Cal 70 70 71 211 -5

Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 72 70 69 211 -5

Lauren Clark Kansas 70 68 73 211 -5

13 Kaylyn Noh Cal 70 71 71 212 -4

Cristina Ochoa Cal 71 71 70 212 -4

Madelyn Gamble Washington State 70 70 72 212 -4

16 Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 71 72 70 213 -3

17 Madde Sund Oregon St. 73 71 70 214 -2

Chloe Chan Wisconsin, U of. 70 72 72 214 -2

Sabrina Iqbal Colorado 71 72 71 214 -2

Chayse Gomez Oregon St. 70 74 70 214 -2
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Sunday, October 8, 2023
PAR 3 SCORING   

Xavier 3.00 E
Cal 3.05 +1
Oregon St. 3.05 +1
Washington State 3.10 +2
UNLV 3.15 +3
Denver 3.15 +3
Colorado 3.20 +4
Kansas 3.20 +4
Vanderbilt 3.25 +5
S.Diego St 3.25 +5
New Mexico 3.25 +5
Harvard 3.30 +6
Wisconsin, U of. 3.30 +6
Tulane 3.40 +8

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Cal 3.90 -5
Vanderbilt 3.92 -4
Oregon St. 4.00 E
Wisconsin, U of. 4.06 +3
Kansas 4.06 +3
UNLV 4.06 +3
Tulane 4.10 +5
Harvard 4.12 +6
New Mexico 4.12 +6
Colorado 4.16 +8
S.Diego St 4.18 +9
Xavier 4.18 +9
Washington State 4.20 +10
Denver 4.22 +11

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Vanderbilt 4.55 -9
UNLV 4.70 -6
Cal 4.75 -5
Wisconsin, U of. 4.80 -4
Colorado 4.80 -4
Oregon St. 4.80 -4
Kansas 4.85 -3
Denver 4.85 -3
Xavier 4.85 -3
Washington State 4.90 -2
New Mexico 4.95 -1
S.Diego St 4.95 -1
Harvard 5.00 E
Tulane 5.05 +1
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EAGLES  

Vanderbilt 2
Colorado 2
New Mexico 1
S.Diego St 1

 
BIRDIES  

Cal 20
UNLV 19
Vanderbilt 18
Oregon St. 17
Wisconsin, U of. 16
Xavier 15
New Mexico 14
Kansas 14
S.Diego St 13
Denver 11
Tulane 10
Harvard 10
Washington State 9
Colorado 7

 
PARS  

Colorado 65
Washington State 64
Harvard 61
Oregon St. 61
Cal 59
Kansas 59
Vanderbilt 58
Denver 58
UNLV 57
Tulane 57
Xavier 56
S.Diego St 53
Wisconsin, U of. 53
New Mexico 53
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Final Round Results - Sunday, October 8, 2023
Par-Yardage: 72-6648

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Jordan Rothman Kansas -6 F -11 69 70 66 205

2 Anna Zanusso Denver -1 F -10 66 69 71 206

3 Morgan Miller Colorado -1 F -9 68 68 71 207

T4 Myah McDonald New Mexico -3 F -7 69 71 69 209

T4 Kyra Ly Oregon St. -3 F -7 70 70 69 209

T4 Ava Merrill Vanderbilt -3 F -7 69 71 69 209

T7 Katarina Drocarova Denver -1 F -6 69 70 71 210

T7 Lauren Lehigh New Mexico E F -6 71 67 72 210

T9 Emma Bryant Denver +4 F -5 66 69 76 211

T9 Olivia Lee Cal -1 F -5 70 70 71 211

T9 Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt -3 F -5 72 70 69 211

T9 Lauren Clark Kansas +1 F -5 70 68 73 211

T13 Kaylyn Noh Cal -1 F -4 70 71 71 212

T13 Cristina Ochoa Cal -2 F -4 71 71 70 212

T13 Madelyn Gamble Washington State E F -4 70 70 72 212

16 Virginie Ding Vanderbilt -2 F -3 71 72 70 213

T17 Madde Sund Oregon St. -2 F -2 73 71 70 214

T17 Chloe Chan Wisconsin, U of. E F -2 70 72 72 214

T17 Sabrina Iqbal Colorado -1 F -2 71 72 71 214

T17 Chayse Gomez Oregon St. -2 F -2 70 74 70 214

T21 Kara Carter Xavier +4 F -1 69 70 76 215

T21 McKenzi Hall UNLV +1 F -1 70 72 73 215

T21 Thienna Huynh UNLV -2 F -1 72 73 70 215

T21 Adora Liu Cal -2 F -1 70 75 70 215

T25 Lynn Lim Vanderbilt E F E 73 71 72 216

T25 Maria Jose Martinez UNLV -2 F E 70 76 70 216

T27 Stephane Barbaglia S.Diego St -1 F +1 76 70 71 217

T27 Constance Fouillet Cal -3 F +1 78 70 69 217

T27 *Johanna Ebner Kansas -2 F +1 74 73 70 217

T27 Alexia Siehl Wisconsin, U of. +1 F +1 74 70 73 217

T27 Miriam Emmert Tulane -3 F +1 75 73 69 217

T27 Matilde Innocenti Angelini Tulane +1 F +1 74 70 73 217

T33 Lyla Louderbaugh Kansas +2 F +2 72 72 74 218

T33 Maria Caparrós Levin New Mexico +1 F +2 70 75 73 218

T33 Raya Nakao Oregon St. +3 F +2 73 70 75 218

T33 Meiyi Yan Harvard +2 F +2 71 73 74 218

T37 Maria Fernanda Martinez UNLV +4 F +3 71 72 76 219

T37 Lily Hirst Kansas +1 F +3 74 72 73 219

T39 Iris Wang Harvard +3 F +4 69 76 75 220

T39 Clara Gestsdottir Denver +4 F +4 74 70 76 220

T39 *Kaitlin Zingler Denver +1 F +4 75 72 73 220

T42 Madison Reemsnyder Xavier E F +5 74 75 72 221

T42 Charlene Chung Vanderbilt E F +5 73 76 72 221

T42 Carly Carter Wisconsin, U of. +1 F +5 72 76 73 221

T42 *Vanessa Ngo Colorado +4 F +5 72 73 76 221

T42 Anna Lina Otten S.Diego St +1 F +5 74 74 73 221

T47 Isabella Gomez Harvard -1 F +6 75 76 71 222

T47 Emma Welch Xavier E F +6 68 82 72 222

T47 Vanessa Ho Wisconsin, U of. -3 F +6 77 76 69 222
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

T47 Emma Narita S.Diego St +3 F +6 72 75 75 222

T51 Julia Sanchez Morales Tulane +6 F +7 75 70 78 223

T51 Kate Brody Wisconsin, U of. +6 F +7 70 75 78 223

T51 Sarah Skovgaard Bils Washington State +2 F +7 73 76 74 223

T51 Hailey Schalk Colorado +2 F +7 77 72 74 223

T55 *Brooke McGlasson Denver E F +8 77 75 72 224

T55 Hannah Hawks Kansas +6 F +8 71 75 78 224

T55 Francesca Sumcad Colorado +2 F +8 73 77 74 224

T55 Lisa-Marie Pagliano New Mexico +7 F +8 72 73 79 224

T55 Mayumi Umezu UNLV -1 F +8 73 80 71 224

T55 Daozeng Liu Tulane +5 F +8 74 73 77 224

T55 Alice Johansson Washington State +2 F +8 75 75 74 224

T62 *Haven Ward Denver +5 F +10 78 71 77 226

T62 Anna Krekling Denver +5 F +10 71 78 77 226

T62 Andrea Gomez S.Diego St +3 F +10 75 76 75 226

T62 Erin Kim Xavier +1 F +10 77 76 73 226

T62 Ruhee Pandit Tulane +5 F +10 76 73 77 226

T67 Dani Suh Washington State E F +11 78 77 72 227

T67 *Macie Brown Vanderbilt +5 F +11 70 80 77 227

T67 Bonnie Zhai Harvard E F +11 77 78 72 227

T67 Sara Pineros Washington State +6 F +11 78 71 78 227

T67 Abby Whittington Xavier +1 F +11 76 78 73 227

72 Lauren Waxer-Gooding Colorado +6 F +13 74 77 78 229

73 Ciara Rushmer New Mexico +5 F +17 79 77 77 233

74 Anika Sato S.Diego St +7 F +19 77 79 79 235

75 Lauren Wong Harvard +8 F +21 78 79 80 237

76 *Rebecca Galasso New Mexico +10 F +23 79 78 82 239

77 Rebecca Kim Oregon St. +1 F +11 DQ 75 73 DQ

77 *Anna Neumayer Denver +10 F +25 73 86 82 241
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Sunday, October 8, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING   

Kyra Ly Oregon St. 2.50 -2
Madison Reemsnyder Xavier 2.75 -1
Cristina Ochoa Cal 2.75 -1
Matilde InnocentiAngelini Tulane 2.75 -1
Abby Whittington Xavier 2.75 -1
Constance Fouillet Cal 2.75 -1
Isabella Gomez Harvard 2.75 -1
Andrea Gomez S.Diego St 2.75 -1
Brooke McGlasson Denver 2.75 -1
McKenzi Hall UNLV 2.75 -1

Sarah Skovgaard Bils
Washington
State 2.75 -1

Johanna Ebner Kansas 3.00 E
Anna Zanusso Denver 3.00 E
Lily Hirst Kansas 3.00 E
Iris Wang Harvard 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 3.60 -4
Adora Liu Cal 3.70 -3
Jordan Rothman Kansas 3.70 -3
Sabrina Iqbal Colorado 3.80 -2
Maria Jose Martinez UNLV 3.80 -2
Kyra Ly Oregon St. 3.90 -1
Constance Fouillet Cal 3.90 -1
Kaylyn Noh Cal 3.90 -1
Chayse Gomez Oregon St. 3.90 -1
Meiyi Yan Harvard 3.90 -1
Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Chloe Chan Wisconsin, U of. 3.90 -1
Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Madde Sund Oregon St. 3.90 -1
Katarina Drocarova Denver 3.90 -1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 4.00 -4
Morgan Miller Colorado 4.25 -3
Johanna Ebner Kansas 4.25 -3
Anna Zanusso Denver 4.25 -3
Myah McDonald New Mexico 4.25 -3
Jordan Rothman Kansas 4.25 -3
Mayumi Umezu UNLV 4.25 -3
Vanessa Ho Wisconsin, U of. 4.50 -2
Madde Sund Oregon St. 4.50 -2
Alexia Siehl Wisconsin, U of. 4.50 -2
Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Chayse Gomez Oregon St. 4.50 -2
Francesca Sumcad Colorado 4.50 -2
Charlene Chung Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Emma Narita S.Diego St 4.50 -2
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EAGLES  

Francesca Sumcad Colorado 1
Morgan Miller Colorado 1
Charlene Chung Vanderbilt 1
Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 1
Myah McDonald New Mexico 1
Stephane Barbaglia S.Diego St 1

 

BIRDIES  

Jordan Rothman Kansas 7
Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 6
Madde Sund Oregon St. 5
Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 5
Thienna Huynh UNLV 5
Anna Zanusso Denver 5
Cristina Ochoa Cal 5
Mayumi Umezu UNLV 5
Ava Merrill Vanderbilt 5
Johanna Ebner Kansas 4
Adora Liu Cal 4
Kyra Ly Oregon St. 4
Brooke McGlasson Denver 4
Chayse Gomez Oregon St. 4
Constance Fouillet Cal 4

 

PARS  

Madelyn Gamble
Washington
State 16

Bonnie Zhai Harvard 16
Sabrina Iqbal Colorado 15
Katarina Drocarova Denver 15
Erin Kim Xavier 15
Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 14
Hailey Schalk Colorado 14
Iris Wang Harvard 14
Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 14
Lauren Clark Kansas 14
Chloe Chan Wisconsin, U of. 14
Isabella Gomez Harvard 13
Kyra Ly Oregon St. 13
Charlene Chung Vanderbilt 13
Constance Fouillet Cal 13
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Highlands Ranch Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 418 11 56 10 1 4.01 4 418 1
2 5 578 1 6 50 19 2 5.19 5 578 2
3 4 446 13 54 10 1 3.99 4 446 3
4 3 170 11 50 16 1 1 3.10 3 170 4
5 3 183 5 40 31 2 3.38 3 183 5
6 4 292 19 49 9 1 3.90 4 292 6
7 4 385 4 45 24 5 4.38 4 385 7
8 4 410 7 61 8 2 1 4.08 4 410 8
9 5 517 25 48 5 4.74 5 517 9
10 4 403 5 53 16 4 1 4.26 4 403 10
11 5 464 2 15 49 11 1 4.92 5 464 11
12 4 385 7 56 9 6 1 4.19 4 385 12
13 3 170 7 41 29 1 3.31 3 170 13
14 4 401 14 51 12 1 4.00 4 401 14
15 4 391 4 52 19 3 4.27 4 391 15
16 4 390 14 50 11 3 4.04 4 390 16
17 3 159 11 57 10 2.99 3 159 17
18 5 486 3 32 36 7 4.60 5 486 18

Round 2 - Highlands Ranch Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 418 7 50 20 1 4.19 4 418 1
2 5 578 16 48 12 2 5.00 5 578 2
3 4 446 6 51 19 2 4.22 4 446 3
4 3 170 8 58 11 1 1 3.08 3 170 4
5 3 183 6 42 30 3.31 3 183 5
6 4 292 16 47 13 2 4.01 4 292 6
7 4 385 14 43 17 4 1 4.15 4 385 7
8 4 410 11 48 14 5 1 4.18 4 410 8
9 5 517 19 48 10 1 4.91 5 517 9
10 4 403 9 55 11 3 1 4.12 4 403 10
11 5 564 2 26 42 8 4.72 5 564 11
12 4 385 10 51 14 3 4.13 4 385 12
13 3 170 14 40 17 7 1 3.23 3 170 13
14 4 401 7 55 16 4.12 4 401 14
15 4 391 14 55 9 3.94 4 391 15
16 4 390 12 49 16 1 1 4.09 4 390 16
17 3 159 3 53 20 2 3.27 3 159 17
18 5 486 22 46 9 1 4.86 5 486 18
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Round 1 - Highlands Ranch Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 418 9 55 14 4.06 4 418 1
2 5 578 1 10 54 13 5.01 5 578 2
3 4 446 10 57 10 1 4.03 4 446 3
4 3 170 6 54 18 3.15 3 170 4
14 4 401 8 55 13 2 4.12 4 401 14
15 4 391 9 49 18 2 4.17 4 391 15
16 4 390 16 39 21 2 4.12 4 390 16
17 3 159 7 62 9 3.03 3 159 17
18 5 486 3 29 46 4.55 5 486 18
10 4 403 5 59 8 6 4.19 4 403 10
11 5 464 20 52 5 1 4.83 5 464 11
12 4 385 5 48 23 2 4.28 4 385 12
13 3 170 10 41 20 7 3.31 3 170 13
5 3 183 10 57 11 3.01 3 183 5
6 4 292 13 55 8 2 3.99 4 292 6
7 4 385 2 61 15 4.17 4 385 7
8 4 410 1 12 46 16 3 4.10 4 410 8
9 5 517 26 48 4 4.72 5 517 9


